


 

Event Officials 

ISU Short Track Junior World Cup Astana (KAZ), November 7-9, 2025 

Representative of the Short TC  Mr. Wim de Deyne 

ISU Medical Advisor (on call) Dr. (Mr.) Hannu Koivu 

ISU Event Director   Mr. Hugo Herrnhof 

ISU Event Manager   Mr. Antonio Faiola 

 

Referee     Ms. Polona Peunik   SLO 

Assistant Referee*   Mr. Jurre Krijgsheld   NED 

Assistant Referee   Ms. Yun Sook Lee   KOR 

Assistant Referee Video  Mr. Maximilian Markgraf  GER 

 

Starter Men    Mr. Jan Häupl   GER 

Starter Women   Mr. Junan Li     CHN 

Competitors Steward  Ms. Minjee Lee   KOR 

Competitors Steward  Mr. Brett Throssell   AUS 

 

Appointed by the organising ISU Member 

Heatbox Steward   Mr. Ilya Perfilyev   KAZ 

 

Apprentice(s) 

Apprentice Referee   Ms. Maja Lipovscak Garvanovic  CRO 

 
*Will act as 1st Assistant Referee in accordance with Rule 286, paragraphs 1.a) and 8.a) 

 

 



Team Officials
ISU Member Name Function
AUS WEEKES Scott Team Leader

CAN DESMEULES Yannick Team Leader

CAN PEREZ-AUDY Jonathan Technician

CAN TURNER Emilie Physio

CHN LIU Shan Team Leader

CHN SONG Haochen Technician

CHN SU Xiaohua Coach

CHN WANG Mengru Physio

CHN WANG YAOZHENG Team Video Specialist

CHN ZHANG Jinwen Doctor

CHN ZHAO Jiacheng Technician

CHN ZHOU Jialin Coach

FRA HAUKE Christian Doctor

FRA MATHIEU Ludovic Team Leader

FRA PIERRON Veronique Coach

FRA WOLFENSPERGER Anais Physio

GBR BARLOW Jonathan Coach

GBR, SGP WILLIAMS Gerard Team Leader

GER FOERSTER Jesaja Physio

GER MARKERT Johannes Team Leader

HKG CHEUNG Man Kwan Team Leader

HKG JIN Liang Technician

HKG SUN Dandan Coach



HUN LAKATOS Tamas Team Leader

HUN SZOLLOSI Szabolcs Technician

INA LEE Jonghyun Team Leader

IND CHOPRA ROHIT Doctor

IND GOLE Sameer Team Leader

IND KHAJA SHAIK Physio

IND TAPKIR Suyog Sanjay Coach

IND TAWADE Avadhut Technician

ITA CONFORTOLA Yuri Team Leader

ITA MAFFEI Cecilia Coach

JPN FUJIMORI Yoko Technician

JPN ICHINOSE Ryochi Team Video Specialist

JPN ITO Masatoshi Team Leader

JPN KOYAMA Yukari Coach

JPN YAMADA Kohei Physio

KAZ ARSENTYEV Yevgeniy Technician

KAZ FEDORENKO Nikolay Coach

KAZ KHAIROV Danabek Team Leader

KAZ KUBASHEV Yerkhat Technician

KAZ SULTANALIYEV Azamat Coach

KOR HONG Jinseok Team Leader

KOR LEE SUNGHOON Coach

KOR SON DAKYUNG Physio

MGL ALTANTULGA BINDERIYA Team Leader

NED AARDOOM Avalon Team Leader

NED JANSEN Chantal Physio

NED LOOS Niels Coach

NZL WHITESIDE Benjamin Team Leader



POL BORNEJKO Aleksandra Physio

POL BUZUN Karol Coach

POL KULESZA Dariusz Team Leader

SUI CHIPER Gheorghe Team Leader

TPE CHANG Yin-Cheng Team Leader

TPE HUNG SHANG-MING Physio

TPE JANG GWON OUK Coach

TPE LAI CHIANING Coach

TPE YANG JUI CHEN Technician

USA YUTANGCO Jerebelle Team Leader



Print Date: SUN 9 NOV 2025    Print Time: 17:28
Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING

Page 1 of 3STK-------------------------------_C08 1.0

ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2025/26 - Astana (KAZ)
Fri Nov 7 - Sun Nov 9, 2025 - Ice Palace Alau

DETAILED TIME SCHEDULE

Date
Start
Time

Event Round Information

7 NOV 2025 10:00 Women 1000 m (1) Heats (Heats: 5) QP=3 QT=1
10:18 Men 1000 m (1) Heats (Heats: 7) QP=2 QT=4
10:45 Ice Resurfacing

11:00 Women 1500 m Quarterfinals (Heats: 5) QP=3 QT=4
11:25 Men 1500 m Quarterfinals (Heats: 6) QP=3 QT=1
11:55 Lunch Break

13:10 Women 500 m Heats (Heats: 6) QP=2 QT=6
13:28 Men 500 m Heats (Heats: 8) QP=2 QT=2
13:52 Ice Resurfacing

14:07 Women 1000 m (2) Heats (Heats: 5) QP=3 QT=1
14:25 Men 1000 m (2) Heats (Heats: 7) QP=2 QT=4
14:52 Ice Resurfacing

15:07 Women 3000 m Relay Quarterfinals (Heats: 3) QP=2 QT=2
15:29 Men 3000 m Relay Quarterfinals (Heats: 3) QP=2 QT=2
15:52 Ice Resurfacing

16:07 Mixed Team Relay Quarterfinals (Heats: 3) QP=2 QT=2
16:22 End of Day
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ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2025/26 - Astana (KAZ)
Fri Nov 7 - Sun Nov 9, 2025 - Ice Palace Alau

DETAILED TIME SCHEDULE

Date
Start
Time

Event Round Information

8 NOV 2025 11:00 Men 1000 m (1) Rep. Quarterfinals (Heats: 3) QP=1 QT=3
11:11 Women 1500 m Rep. Semifinals Heat 1 QP=1 QT=1
11:16 Men 1500 m Rep. Quarterfinals (Heats: 3) QP=2 QT=1
11:31 Ice Resurfacing

11:46 Men 1000 m (1) Rep. Semifinals Heat 1 QP=1 QT=1
11:50 Men 1500 m Rep. Semifinals Heat 1 QP=1 QT=1
11:55 Women 1000 m (1) Ranking Finals (Heats: 2)
12:02 Women 1500 m Ranking Finals Heat 1
12:07 Men 1000 m (1) Ranking Finals (Heats: 2)
12:15 Men 1500 m Ranking Finals (Heats: 2)
12:25 Ice Resurfacing

12:40 Mixed Team Relay Semifinals (Heats: 2) QP=2
12:50 Lunch Break

14:35 Women 1000 m (1) Quarterfinals (Heats: 4) QP=2 QT=2
14:50 Men 1000 m (1) Quarterfinals (Heats: 4) QP=2 QT=2
15:05 Ice Resurfacing

15:20 Women 1500 m Semifinals (Heats: 3) QP=2 QT=1
15:35 Men 1500 m Semifinals (Heats: 3) QP=2 QT=1
15:50 Women 1000 m (1) Semifinals (Heats: 2) QP=2 QT=1
15:57 Men 1000 m (1) Semifinals (Heats: 2) QP=2 QT=1
16:05 Ice Resurfacing

16:20 Women 1500 m Finals (Heats: 2)
16:37 Men 1500 m Finals (Heats: 2)
16:54 Women 1000 m (1) Finals (Heats: 2)
17:08 Men 1000 m (1) Finals (Heats: 2)
17:25 Ice Resurfacing

17:40 Mixed Team Relay Final B Final B
17:45 Mixed Team Relay Final A Final A
17:58 Ice Resurfacing

18:18 Women 3000 m Relay Semifinals (Heats: 2) QP=2
18:34 Men 3000 m Relay Semifinals (Heats: 2) QP=2
18:46 End of Day
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ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2025/26 - Astana (KAZ)
Fri Nov 7 - Sun Nov 9, 2025 - Ice Palace Alau

DETAILED TIME SCHEDULE

Date
Start
Time

Event Round Information

9 NOV 2025 11:00 Women 500 m Rep. Semifinals Heat 1 QP=1 QT=1
11:06 Men 500 m Rep. Quarterfinals (Heats: 4) QP=2 QT=2
11:18 Men 1000 m (2) Rep. Quarterfinals (Heats: 3) QP=1 QT=3
11:29 Ice Resurfacing

11:44 Men 500 m Rep. Semifinals (Heats: 2) QP=1
11:50 Men 1000 m (2) Rep. Semifinals Heat 1 QP=1 QT=1
11:54 Women 500 m Ranking Finals Heat 1
11:57 Men 500 m Ranking Finals Heat 1
12:03 Women 1000 m (2) Ranking Finals (Heats: 2)
12:10 Men 1000 m (2) Ranking Finals (Heats: 2)
12:18 Ice Resurfacing

12:33 Women 3000 m Relay Final B Final B
12:41 Men 3000 m Relay Final B Final B
12:47 Lunch Break

14:35 Women 500 m Quarterfinals (Heats: 4) QP=2 QT=2
14:47 Men 500 m Quarterfinals (Heats: 4) QP=2 QT=2
14:59 Women 1000 m (2) Quarterfinals (Heats: 4) QP=2 QT=2
15:14 Men 1000 m (2) Quarterfinals (Heats: 4) QP=2 QT=2
15:29 Ice Resurfacing

15:44 Women 500 m Semifinals (Heats: 2) QP=2 QT=1
15:50 Men 500 m Semifinals (Heats: 2) QP=2 QT=1
15:56 Women 1000 m (2) Semifinals (Heats: 2) QP=2 QT=1
16:03 Men 1000 m (2) Semifinals (Heats: 2) QP=2 QT=1
16:11 Ice Resurfacing

16:26 Women 500 m Finals (Heats: 2)
16:39 Men 500 m Finals (Heats: 2)
16:52 Women 1000 m (2) Finals (Heats: 2)
17:06 Men 1000 m (2) Finals (Heats: 2)
17:25 Ice Resurfacing

17:40 Women 3000 m Relay Final A Final A
17:54 Men 3000 m Relay Final A Final A
18:00 End of Day

 

LEGEND

QP Qualified by Place QT Qualified by Time
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ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2025/26 - Astana (KAZ)
Fri Nov 7 - Sun Nov 9, 2025 - Ice Palace Alau

Number of Entries by NOC

NOC Women Men Total

Women Men Mixed

1000m
(1)

1500m 500m
1000m

(2)
Relay

1000m
(1)

1500m 500m
1000m

(2)
Relay Relay

AUS - Australia 2 1 2 1 3 3

CAN - Canada 2 3 2 3 1 (5) 2 3 3 2 1 (5) 1 (10) 5 5 10

CHN - China 2 2 2 2 1 (4) 2 2 2 2 1 (4) 1 (8) 4 4 8

FRA - France 1 1 2 2 2 2 1 (4) 1 4 5

GBR - Great Britain 1 1 1 1

GER - Germany 2 2 2 2 1 (4) 2 2 2 2 1 (4) 1 (8) 4 4 8

HKG - Hong Kong China 1 1 1 1 2 2

HUN - Hungary 2 3 3 2 1 (5) 2 3 3 2 1 (5) 1 (10) 5 5 10

INA - Indonesia 1 1 1 1 2 2

IND - India 1 1 1 1 2 2

ITA - Italy 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 (4) 2 2 4

JPN - Japan 2 2 2 2 1 (4) 2 2 2 2 1 (4) 1 (8) 4 4 8

KAZ - Kazakhstan 2 3 2 3 1 (5) 2 3 2 3 1 (5) 1 (10) 5 5 10

KOR - Republic of Korea 2 3 2 3 1 (5) 2 3 2 3 1 (5) 1 (10) 5 5 10

MGL - Mongolia 1 1 1 1

NED - Netherlands 2 3 3 2 1 (5) 2 3 2 3 1 (5) 1 (10) 5 5 10

NZL - New Zealand 1 1 1 1 2 2

POL - Poland 3 2 3 2 1 (5) 2 2 2 2 1 (4) 1 (9) 5 4 9

SGP - Singapore 1 1 1 1

SUI - Switzerland 1 1 1 1

TPE - Chinese Taipei 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 1 (4) 1 (6) 2 4 6

USA - USA 1 2 1 2 2 3 3 2 1 (5) 1 (8) 3 5 8

Total: 22 24 27 26 25 9 (42) 34 36 37 33 12 (54) 12 (101) 51 70 121
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ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2025/26 - Astana (KAZ)
Fri Nov 7 - Sun Nov 9, 2025 - Ice Palace Alau

LIST OF COMPETITORS

Women
As of FRI 7 NOV 2025

ISU Member
Helmet

Number
Name UPID

CAN - Canada 140 BOIVIN Annie-Kim STCAN21804200701
141 BOIVIN Mila STCAN20704200801
142 CHARLONG Courtney STCAN21710200601
143 DJOUAHER Myriam STCAN20510200601
144 GUERARD Oceane STCAN22707200601

CHN - China 145 HAO Ruoxuan STCHN20507200801
146 KUANG Junyu STCHN22706200901
147 LI Jinzi STCHN21112200701
148 LIN Jingyi STCHN21805200701

FRA - France 149 NGO MOUAHA Lisa-Victoria STFRA20812200801

GER - Germany 150 GROSSMANN Carlotta STGER22612200901
151 KUHNT TORZEWSKI Paula STGER21412200601
152 SOLOVIOVA Kateryna STGER22111200801
153 ZOSCHKE Klara STGER20712200901

HUN - Hungary 154 AMSCHL Kira Judit STHUN21306200901
155 HALTRICH Luca STHUN22609200701
156 KISS-GEBORA Flora STHUN20807200901
157 NOGRADI Panka STHUN21205200701
158 Z MOLNAR Natasa STHUN12812200902

ITA - Italy 159 MERAZZI Sara STITA23010200601
160 PAGLIA Beatrice STITA21811200801

JPN - Japan 161 INOUE Nonomi STJPN20704200801
162 ISHIKAWA Akemi STJPN20305200801
163 NAKANO Rikka STJPN20611200701
164 SEKIGUCHI Ayano STJPN21211200801

KAZ - Kazakhstan 165 GALECHINA Anastassiya STKAZ21702200701
166 MANARBEKOVA Raiana STKAZ22602201001
167 NURIYA Alpysbay STKAZ21012200801
168 OMELCHUK Polina STKAZ22201200701
169 ZHALMUKHAN Guldana STKAZ21907200601

KOR - Republic of Korea 170 JI Yunseo STKOR22012200701
171 KANG Minji STKOR21402200801
172 KIM Minji STKOR22409200701
173 OH Songmi STKOR20101200701
174 YU Sumin STKOR20301200801

NED - Netherlands 175 MEINSMA Roosmarijn STNED22206200701
176 RADT Birgit STNED23009200601
177 SCHMITZ Djoeke STNED22706201001
178 STRAATHOF Pom STNED21710200701
179 van KRANENBURG Jelka STNED21901201001
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ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2025/26 - Astana (KAZ)
Fri Nov 7 - Sun Nov 9, 2025 - Ice Palace Alau

LIST OF COMPETITORS

Women
As of FRI 7 NOV 2025

ISU Member
Helmet

Number
Name UPID

POL - Poland 180 FALKOWSKA Anna STPOL20806200701
181 JARMOC Natalia STPOL21707200901
182 MAZUR Hanna STPOL20904200801
183 WAWER Michalina STPOL20310200601
184 WOZNIAK Kornelia STPOL22111200701

SGP - Singapore 185 CHUA Amelia STSGP22710200601

TPE - Chinese Taipei 186 HUANG Chien Hua STTPE21805200901
187 LAI Zoe STTPE22210200801

USA - United States 188 JANG Kyung Eun STUSA23112200701
189 KAZANECKA Olimpia STUSA21409200901
190 YI Michelle STUSA21002200701
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ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2025/26 - Astana (KAZ)
Fri Nov 7 - Sun Nov 9, 2025 - Ice Palace Alau

ENTRIES BY EVENT

Women
As of FRI 7 NOV 2025

ISU
Member

Name Date of Birth
Helmet

Number

 Event

 1000 m (1) 1500 m 500 m 1000 m (2)
3000 m
Relay

Team
Relay

CAN Canada

BOIVIN Annie-Kim 18 APR 2007 140 X X X X
BOIVIN Mila 7 APR 2008 141 X X X X
CHARLONG Courtney 17 OCT 2006 142 X X X X
DJOUAHER Myriam 5 OCT 2006 143 X X X X
GUERARD Oceane 27 JUL 2006 144 X X X X

CHN China

HAO Ruoxuan 5 JUL 2008 145 X X X X
KUANG Junyu 27 JUN 2009 146 X X X X
LI Jinzi 11 DEC 2007 147 X X X X
LIN Jingyi 18 MAY 2007 148 X X X X

FRA France

NGO MOUAHA Lisa-Victoria 8 DEC 2008 149 X X

GER Germany

GROSSMANN Carlotta 26 DEC 2009 150 X X X X
KUHNT TORZEWSKI Paula 14 DEC 2006 151 X X X X
SOLOVIOVA Kateryna 21 NOV 2008 152 X X X X
ZOSCHKE Klara 7 DEC 2009 153 X X X X

HUN Hungary

AMSCHL Kira Judit 13 JUN 2009 154 X X X X
HALTRICH Luca 26 SEP 2007 155 X X X X
KISS-GEBORA Flora 8 JUL 2009 156 X X X X
NOGRADI Panka 12 MAY 2007 157 X X X X
Z MOLNAR Natasa 28 DEC 2009 158 X X X X

ITA Italy

MERAZZI Sara 30 OCT 2006 159 X X X
PAGLIA Beatrice 18 NOV 2008 160 X X X

JPN Japan

INOUE Nonomi 7 APR 2008 161 X X X X
ISHIKAWA Akemi 3 MAY 2008 162 X X X X
NAKANO Rikka 6 NOV 2007 163 X X X X
SEKIGUCHI Ayano 12 NOV 2008 164 X X X X

KAZ Kazakhstan

GALECHINA Anastassiya 17 FEB 2007 165 X X X X
MANARBEKOVA Raiana 26 FEB 2010 166 X X X X
NURIYA Alpysbay 10 DEC 2008 167 X X X X
OMELCHUK Polina 22 JAN 2007 168 X X X X
ZHALMUKHAN Guldana 19 JUL 2006 169 X X X X
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ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2025/26 - Astana (KAZ)
Fri Nov 7 - Sun Nov 9, 2025 - Ice Palace Alau

ENTRIES BY EVENT

Women
As of FRI 7 NOV 2025

ISU
Member

Name Date of Birth
Helmet

Number

 Event

 1000 m (1) 1500 m 500 m 1000 m (2)
3000 m
Relay

Team
Relay

KOR Republic of Korea

JI Yunseo 20 DEC 2007 170 X X X X
KANG Minji 14 FEB 2008 171 X X X X
KIM Minji 24 SEP 2007 172 X X X X
OH Songmi 1 JAN 2007 173 X X X X
YU Sumin 3 JAN 2008 174 X X X X

NED Netherlands

MEINSMA Roosmarijn 22 JUN 2007 175 X X X X
RADT Birgit 30 SEP 2006 176 X X X X
SCHMITZ Djoeke 27 JUN 2010 177 X X X X
STRAATHOF Pom 17 OCT 2007 178 X X X X
van KRANENBURG Jelka 19 JAN 2010 179 X X X X

POL Poland

FALKOWSKA Anna 8 JUN 2007 180 X X X X
JARMOC Natalia 17 JUL 2009 181 X X X X
MAZUR Hanna 9 APR 2008 182 X X X X
WAWER Michalina 3 OCT 2006 183 X X X X
WOZNIAK Kornelia 21 NOV 2007 184 X X X X

SGP Singapore

CHUA Amelia 27 OCT 2006 185 X X

TPE Chinese Taipei

HUANG Chien Hua 18 MAY 2009 186 X X X
LAI Zoe 21 FEB 2008 187 X X X

USA United States

JANG Kyung Eun 31 DEC 2007 188 X X X
KAZANECKA Olimpia 14 SEP 2009 189 X X X
YI Michelle 10 FEB 2007 190 X X X

Total number of entries 24 27 26 25 42 101
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ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2025/26 - Astana (KAZ)
Fri Nov 7 - Sun Nov 9, 2025 - Ice Palace Alau

LIST OF COMPETITORS

Men
As of FRI 7 NOV 2025

ISU Member
Helmet

Number
Name UPID

AUS - Australia 200 CHEN Steven STAUS11401200901
201 JUNG Jian STAUS11501200901
202 SEAH Joshua STAUS12711200801

CAN - Canada 203 BESSETTE Justin STCAN10108200601
204 CHARTRAND Victor STCAN12001200701
205 DUBUC-BILODEAU Alexis STCAN11812200701
206 FORTIN Emile STCAN10305200801
207 LACHANCE Ludovic STCAN11801200701

CHN - China 208 LI Yuheng STCHN11906200801
209 WANG Tianyou STCHN13105200801
210 ZHANG Xinzhe STCHN10106200701
211 ZHANG Zixia STCHN11806200801

FRA - France 212 BRUGVIN Badis STFRA11901200801
213 CALANCA Elio STFRA10707200801
214 LIBEAU Tymeo STFRA12908200701
215 TOMIMITSU Leonard STFRA11409200901

GBR - Great Britain 216 BARLOW Albie STGBR11707200801

GER - Germany 217 BORINSKI William STGER12610200601
218 HARTMANN Moritz STGER11903200801
219 KUEHNRICH Moritz STGER11208200901
220 TAUBERT Marten STGER10911200801

HKG - Hong Kong China 221 MAN Chi Ping STHKG10504200901
222 YUEN Ho Long STHKG12202201001

HUN - Hungary 223 ARENDAS Mihaly STHUN11908200901
224 HALLOSY Dominik STHUN11506200701
225 JANCSO Zalan STHUN10702200801
226 KESZTHELYI David STHUN12501200701
227 Z MOLNAR Borisz STHUN10803200801

INA - INDONESIA 228 FIRDAUS Kayshan Azri Putra STINA10808200801
229 FIRDAUS Marva Kayana Putra STINA11104200701

IND - India 230 KOTHARI Advay STIND12308200901
231 SURAPANENI Pranav Madav STIND11103200901

ITA - Italy 232 PEZZONI Filippo STITA12310200801
233 PIETROBONO Aaron van Quang STITA11909200601

JPN - Japan 234 FUCHIGAMI Yuta STJPN11812200601
235 KIDA Raito STJPN10402200701
236 MARUYAMA Sogo STJPN10910200601
237 SASAKI Taiga STJPN12507200801

KAZ - Kazakhstan 238 KASSYMBEK Assylkhan STKAZ10209200601
239 MADIKHOV Madiyar STKAZ10805200801
240 TSOY Pavel STKAZ10402200701
241 VEKHOV Bogdan STKAZ10809200801
242 ZHOLDAS Tamirlan STKAZ12901200701



Print Date: FRI 7 NOV 2025    Print Time: 8:44
Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING

Page 2 of 2STKM------------------------------_C32A 1.0

ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2025/26 - Astana (KAZ)
Fri Nov 7 - Sun Nov 9, 2025 - Ice Palace Alau

LIST OF COMPETITORS

Men
As of FRI 7 NOV 2025

ISU Member
Helmet

Number
Name UPID

KOR - Republic of Korea 243 JOO Jaehee STKOR11209200601
244 KIM Yousung STKOR11505200701
245 LEE Jonghun STKOR11409200601
246 LEE Yoonseok STKOR11202200801
247 PARK Seojun STKOR11906200701

MGL - Mongolia 248 MUNKHBAYAR Borkhuu STMGL13011200601

NED - Netherlands 249 de JONG Jonas STNED11008200601
250 METZ Robin STNED11801200701
251 OTTENHOFF Kai-Arne STNED12505200701
252 SCHMITZ Jesper STNED11212200801
253 VALENTIJN Timo STNED13001200701

NZL - New Zealand 254 KUTOVOY Anthony STNZL12602200801
255 STREET Luke STNZL11810200801

POL - Poland 256 HRYNIEWICZ Tymon STPOL12703200801
257 HYJEK Filip STPOL12707200901
258 IZBICKI Franciszek STPOL12801200901
259 MADRY Krzysztof STPOL11902200701

SUI - Switzerland 260 CHIPER Aurel STSUI12104200701

TPE - Chinese Taipei 261 CHEN Jeng Yan STTPE11603200901
262 CHIEN Ian Yo-Feng STTPE10503200701
263 JIANG Jun Xian STTPE10708200901
264 LIU Chun-Jong STTPE10105200701

USA - United States 265 CHAN Vincent STUSA11305200901
266 JIN Daniel STUSA12112200901
267 KAZANECKI Julius STUSA13108200601
268 LIAO Brandon STUSA11504200801
269 TOLLIVER Robert STUSA11009200901
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ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2025/26 - Astana (KAZ)
Fri Nov 7 - Sun Nov 9, 2025 - Ice Palace Alau

ENTRIES BY EVENT

Men
As of FRI 7 NOV 2025

ISU
Member

Name Date of Birth
Helmet

Number

 Event

 1000 m (1) 1500 m 500 m 1000 m (2)
3000 m
Relay

Team
Relay

AUS Australia

CHEN Steven 14 JAN 2009 200 X X
JUNG Jian 15 JAN 2009 201 X X
SEAH Joshua 27 JAN 2008 202 X X

CAN Canada

BESSETTE Justin 1 AUG 2006 203 X X X X
CHARTRAND Victor 20 JAN 2007 204 X X X X
DUBUC-BILODEAU Alexis 18 DEC 2007 205 X X X X
FORTIN Emile 3 MAY 2008 206 X X X X
LACHANCE Ludovic 18 JAN 2007 207 X X X X

CHN China

LI Yuheng 19 JUN 2008 208 X X X X
WANG Tianyou 31 MAY 2008 209 X X X X
ZHANG Xinzhe 1 JUN 2007 210 X X X X
ZHANG Zixia 18 JUN 2008 211 X X X X

FRA France

BRUGVIN Badis 19 JAN 2008 212 X X X
CALANCA Elio 7 JUL 2008 213 X X X
LIBEAU Tymeo 29 AUG 2007 214 X X X
TOMIMITSU Leonard 14 SEP 2009 215 X X X

GBR Great Britain

BARLOW Albie 17 JUL 2008 216 X X

GER Germany

BORINSKI William 26 OCT 2006 217 X X X X
HARTMANN Moritz 19 MAR 2008 218 X X X X
KUEHNRICH Moritz 12 AUG 2009 219 X X X X
TAUBERT Marten 9 NOV 2008 220 X X X X

HKG Hong Kong China

MAN Chi Ping 5 APR 2009 221 X X
YUEN Ho Long 22 FEB 2010 222 X X

HUN Hungary

ARENDAS Mihaly 19 AUG 2009 223 X X X X
HALLOSY Dominik 15 JUN 2007 224 X X X X
JANCSO Zalan 7 FEB 2008 225 X X X X
KESZTHELYI David 25 JAN 2007 226 X X X X
Z MOLNAR Borisz 8 MAR 2008 227 X X X X

INA INDONESIA

FIRDAUS Kayshan Azri Putra 8 AUG 2008 228 X X
FIRDAUS Marva Kayana Putra 11 APR 2007 229 X X

IND India

KOTHARI Advay 23 AUG 2009 230 X X
SURAPANENI Pranav Madav 11 MAR 2009 231 X X
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ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2025/26 - Astana (KAZ)
Fri Nov 7 - Sun Nov 9, 2025 - Ice Palace Alau

ENTRIES BY EVENT

Men
As of FRI 7 NOV 2025

ISU
Member

Name Date of Birth
Helmet

Number

 Event

 1000 m (1) 1500 m 500 m 1000 m (2)
3000 m
Relay

Team
Relay

ITA Italy

PEZZONI Filippo 23 OCT 2008 232 X X X
PIETROBONO Aaron van Quang 19 SEP 2006 233 X X X

JPN Japan

FUCHIGAMI Yuta 18 DEC 2006 234 X X X X
KIDA Raito 4 FEB 2007 235 X X X X
MARUYAMA Sogo 9 OCT 2006 236 X X X X
SASAKI Taiga 25 JUL 2008 237 X X X X

KAZ Kazakhstan

KASSYMBEK Assylkhan 2 SEP 2006 238 X X X X
MADIKHOV Madiyar 8 MAY 2008 239 X X X X
TSOY Pavel 4 FEB 2007 240 X X X X
VEKHOV Bogdan 8 SEP 2008 241 X X X X
ZHOLDAS Tamirlan 29 JAN 2007 242 X X X X

KOR Republic of Korea

JOO Jaehee 12 SEP 2006 243 X X X X
KIM Yousung 15 MAY 2007 244 X X X X
LEE Jonghun 14 SEP 2006 245 X X X X
LEE Yoonseok 12 FEB 2008 246 X X X X
PARK Seojun 19 JUN 2007 247 X X X X

MGL Mongolia

MUNKHBAYAR Borkhuu 30 NOV 2006 248 X X

NED Netherlands

de JONG Jonas 10 AUG 2006 249 X X X X
METZ Robin 18 JAN 2007 250 X X X X
OTTENHOFF Kai-Arne 25 MAY 2007 251 X X X X
SCHMITZ Jesper 12 DEC 2008 252 X X X X
VALENTIJN Timo 30 JAN 2007 253 X X X X

NZL New Zealand

KUTOVOY Anthony 26 FEB 2008 254 X X
STREET Luke 18 OCT 2008 255 X X

POL Poland

HRYNIEWICZ Tymon 27 MAR 2008 256 X X X X
HYJEK Filip 27 JUL 2009 257 X X X X
IZBICKI Franciszek 28 JAN 2009 258 X X X X
MADRY Krzysztof 19 FEB 2007 259 X X X X

SUI Switzerland

CHIPER Aurel 21 APR 2007 260 X X
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ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2025/26 - Astana (KAZ)
Fri Nov 7 - Sun Nov 9, 2025 - Ice Palace Alau

ENTRIES BY EVENT

Men
As of FRI 7 NOV 2025

ISU
Member

Name Date of Birth
Helmet

Number

 Event

 1000 m (1) 1500 m 500 m 1000 m (2)
3000 m
Relay

Team
Relay

TPE Chinese Taipei

CHEN Jeng Yan 16 MAR 2009 261 X X X X
CHIEN Ian Yo-Feng 25 MAR 2007 262 X X X X
JIANG Jun Xian 7 AUG 2009 263 X X X X
LIU Chun-Jong 1 MAY 2007 264 X X X X

USA United States

CHAN Vincent 13 MAY 2009 265 X X X X
JIN Daniel 21 DEC 2009 266 X X X X
KAZANECKI Julius 31 AUG 2006 267 X X X X
LIAO Brandon 15 APR 2008 268 X X X X
TOLLIVER Robert 9 OCT 2009 269 X X X X

Total number of entries 34 36 37 33 54 101
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ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2025/26 - Astana (KAZ)
Fri Nov 7 - Sun Nov 9, 2025 - Ice Palace Alau

EVENT CLASSIFICATION

Women 1000 m (1)

Junior World Record 1:27.685 KIM Gilli (KOR) 2 FEB 2020 Bormio (ITA)

Round Results
Group Rank

Helmet
Number

Name
ISU
Member H RF QF SF FB FA

Best Time

Final A 1 173 OH Songmi KOR 1 2 1 1 1:31.782
2 148 LIN Jingyi CHN 1 1 2 2 1:32.843
3 168 OMELCHUK Polina KAZ 1 2 3 3 1:33.044
4 154 AMSCHL Kira Judit HUN 4 3 2 4 1:33.782
5 164 SEKIGUCHI Ayano JPN 1 1 1 5 1:32.621

Final B 6 170 JI Yunseo KOR 2 1 3 1 1:32.907
7 157 NOGRADI Panka HUN 3 3 4 2 1:33.897
8 142 CHARLONG Courtney CAN 1 1 5 3 1:33.703
9 152 SOLOVIOVA Kateryna GER 2 2 5 4 1:33.570

10 180 FALKOWSKA Anna POL 3 2 4 5 1:33.901
Quarterfinals 11 162 ISHIKAWA Akemi JPN 3 3 1:33.943

12 184 WOZNIAK Kornelia POL 3 3 1:34.099
13 181 JARMOC Natalia POL 2 4 1:34.032
14 176 RADT Birgit NED 2 4 1:34.343
15 146 KUANG Junyu CHN 2 4 1:34.400
16 143 DJOUAHER Myriam CAN 3 4 1:34.560

Ranking Finals 17 179 van KRANENBURG Jelka NED 4 1 1:33.318
18 149 NGO MOUAHA Lisa-Victoria FRA 4 2 1:34.137
19 159 MERAZZI Sara ITA 4 3 1:34.789
20 188 JANG Kyung Eun USA 4 4 1:43.941
21 153 ZOSCHKE Klara GER 5 1 1:37.088
22 187 LAI Zoe TPE 5 2 1:38.839
23 185 CHUA Amelia SGP 5 3 1:41.062

165 GALECHINA Anastassiya KAZ DNS

LEGEND

DNS Did Not Start FA Final A FB Final B
H Heats QF Quarterfinals RF Ranking Finals
SF Semifinals



Print Date: FRI 7 NOV 2025    Print Time: 10:19
Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING

Page 1 of 1STKW1000M-1-----------HEAT--------_C73A 1.0

ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2025/26 - Astana (KAZ)
Fri Nov 7 - Sun Nov 9, 2025 - Ice Palace Alau

RESULTS

Women 1000 m (1) - Heats

Junior World Record 1:27.685 KIM Gilli (KOR) 2 FEB 2020 Bormio (ITA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

1 H1 1 164 SEKIGUCHI Ayano JPN 1:35.727 Q
2 146 KUANG Junyu CHN 1:35.854 Q
3 184 WOZNIAK Kornelia POL 1:35.932 Q
4 154 AMSCHL Kira Judit HUN 1:36.025 q
5 187 LAI Zoe TPE 1:38.839

2 H2 1 142 CHARLONG Courtney CAN 1:36.375 Q
2 170 JI Yunseo KOR 1:36.409 Q
3 162 ISHIKAWA Akemi JPN 1:36.463 Q
4 179 van KRANENBURG Jelka NED 1:36.479
5 153 ZOSCHKE Klara GER 1:37.088

3 H3 1 173 OH Songmi KOR 1:38.063 Q
2 176 RADT Birgit NED 1:38.144 Q
3 180 FALKOWSKA Anna POL 1:38.243 Q
4 159 MERAZZI Sara ITA 1:38.907
5 185 CHUA Amelia SGP 1:41.062

4 H4 1 148 LIN Jingyi CHN 1:42.631 Q
2 181 JARMOC Natalia POL 1:43.084 Q
3 157 NOGRADI Panka HUN 1:43.372 Q
4 188 JANG Kyung Eun USA 1:43.941
- 165 GALECHINA Anastassiya KAZ DNS

5 H5 1 168 OMELCHUK Polina KAZ 1:35.836 Q
2 152 SOLOVIOVA Kateryna GER 1:36.576 Q
3 143 DJOUAHER Myriam CAN 1:36.796 Q
4 149 NGO MOUAHA Lisa-Victoria FRA 1:37.066

NOTE
The first, second and third placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of one fastest fourth place skater qualify for Quarterfinals.

LEGEND

DNS Did Not Start H Heats q Qualified by Time
Q Qualified by Place Qual. Qualification Code
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RESULTS

Women 1000 m (1) - Ranking Finals

Junior World Record 1:27.685 KIM Gilli (KOR) 2 FEB 2020 Bormio (ITA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

68 RF1 1 153 ZOSCHKE Klara GER 1:39.420
2 187 LAI Zoe TPE 1:39.642
3 185 CHUA Amelia SGP 1:42.801

69 RF2 1 179 van KRANENBURG Jelka NED 1:33.318
2 149 NGO MOUAHA Lisa-Victoria FRA 1:34.137
3 159 MERAZZI Sara ITA 1:34.789
4 188 JANG Kyung Eun USA 1:47.866

LEGEND

Qual. Qualification Code
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RESULTS

Women 1000 m (1) - Quarterfinals

Junior World Record 1:27.685 KIM Gilli (KOR) 2 FEB 2020 Bormio (ITA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

77 QF1 1 164 SEKIGUCHI Ayano JPN 1:32.621 Q
2 152 SOLOVIOVA Kateryna GER 1:33.570 Q
3 154 AMSCHL Kira Judit HUN 1:33.782 q
4 176 RADT Birgit NED 1:34.343

78 QF2 1 170 JI Yunseo KOR 1:32.907 Q
2 168 OMELCHUK Polina KAZ 1:33.044 Q
3 157 NOGRADI Panka HUN 1:33.897 q
4 181 JARMOC Natalia POL 1:34.032

79 QF3 1 142 CHARLONG Courtney CAN 1:33.703 Q
2 180 FALKOWSKA Anna POL 1:33.901 Q
3 184 WOZNIAK Kornelia POL 1:34.099
4 146 KUANG Junyu CHN 1:34.400

80 QF4 1 148 LIN Jingyi CHN 1:33.535 Q
2 173 OH Songmi KOR 1:33.560 Q
3 162 ISHIKAWA Akemi JPN 1:33.943
4 143 DJOUAHER Myriam CAN 1:34.560

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of two fastest third place skaters qualify for Semifinals.

LEGEND

q Qualified by Time Q Qualified by Place QF Quarterfinal
Qual. Qualification Code
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RESULTS

Women 1000 m (1) - Semifinals

Junior World Record 1:27.685 KIM Gilli (KOR) 2 FEB 2020 Bormio (ITA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

91 SF1 1 164 SEKIGUCHI Ayano JPN 1:33.082 QA
2 154 AMSCHL Kira Judit HUN 1:34.079 QA
3 168 OMELCHUK Polina KAZ 1:34.196 qA
4 180 FALKOWSKA Anna POL 1:36.103 QB
5 142 CHARLONG Courtney CAN No time QB

92 SF2 1 173 OH Songmi KOR 1:34.788 QA
2 148 LIN Jingyi CHN 1:34.867 QA
3 170 JI Yunseo KOR 1:34.981 QB
4 157 NOGRADI Panka HUN 1:36.334 QB
5 152 SOLOVIOVA Kateryna GER 1:36.413 QB

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of one fastest third place skater qualify for Final A. Remainder may qualify for 
Final B.

LEGEND

QA Qualified for final A QB Qualified for final B Qual. Qualification Code
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ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2025/26 - Astana (KAZ)
Fri Nov 7 - Sun Nov 9, 2025 - Ice Palace Alau

RESULTS

Women 1000 m (1) - Finals

Junior World Record 1:27.685 KIM Gilli (KOR) 2 FEB 2020 Bormio (ITA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

100 Final A 1 173 OH Songmi KOR 1:31.782
2 148 LIN Jingyi CHN 1:32.843
3 168 OMELCHUK Polina KAZ 1:33.576
4 154 AMSCHL Kira Judit HUN 1:34.109
5 164 SEKIGUCHI Ayano JPN 1:59.120

99 Final B 1 170 JI Yunseo KOR 1:36.780
2 157 NOGRADI Panka HUN 1:38.076
3 142 CHARLONG Courtney CAN 1:43.554
4 152 SOLOVIOVA Kateryna GER 1:48.754
5 180 FALKOWSKA Anna POL 2:02.722

LEGEND

Qual. Qualification Code
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Fri Nov 7 - Sun Nov 9, 2025 - Ice Palace Alau

TIME ANALYSIS

Women 1000 m (1)

Rank
Distance

Classification
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Time Round

1 1 173 OH Songmi KOR 1:31.782 Final A
2 5 164 SEKIGUCHI Ayano JPN 1:32.621 Quarterfinals
3 2 148 LIN Jingyi CHN 1:32.843 Final A
4 6 170 JI Yunseo KOR 1:32.907 Quarterfinals
5 3 168 OMELCHUK Polina KAZ 1:33.044 Quarterfinals
6 17 179 van KRANENBURG Jelka NED 1:33.318 Ranking Finals
7 9 152 SOLOVIOVA Kateryna GER 1:33.570 Quarterfinals
8 8 142 CHARLONG Courtney CAN 1:33.703 Quarterfinals
9 4 154 AMSCHL Kira Judit HUN 1:33.782 Quarterfinals

10 7 157 NOGRADI Panka HUN 1:33.897 Quarterfinals
11 10 180 FALKOWSKA Anna POL 1:33.901 Quarterfinals
12 11 162 ISHIKAWA Akemi JPN 1:33.943 Quarterfinals
13 13 181 JARMOC Natalia POL 1:34.032 Quarterfinals
14 12 184 WOZNIAK Kornelia POL 1:34.099 Quarterfinals
15 18 149 NGO MOUAHA Lisa-Victoria FRA 1:34.137 Ranking Finals
16 14 176 RADT Birgit NED 1:34.343 Quarterfinals
17 15 146 KUANG Junyu CHN 1:34.400 Quarterfinals
18 16 143 DJOUAHER Myriam CAN 1:34.560 Quarterfinals
19 19 159 MERAZZI Sara ITA 1:34.789 Ranking Finals
20 21 153 ZOSCHKE Klara GER 1:37.088 Heats
21 22 187 LAI Zoe TPE 1:38.839 Heats
22 23 185 CHUA Amelia SGP 1:41.062 Heats
23 20 188 JANG Kyung Eun USA 1:43.941 Heats
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Fri Nov 7 - Sun Nov 9, 2025 - Ice Palace Alau

EVENT CLASSIFICATION

Men 1000 m (1)

Junior World Record 1:22.352 JOO Jaehee (KOR) 15 NOV 2024 Bormio (ITA)

Round Results
Group Rank

Helmet
Number

Name
ISU
Member H RQ RF RS QF SF FB FA

Best Time

Final A 1 208 LI Yuheng CHN 2 1 1 1 1:25.425
2 237 SASAKI Taiga JPN 1 1 2 2 1:25.475
3 210 ZHANG Xinzhe CHN 1 1 1 3 1:26.523
4 204 CHARTRAND Victor CAN 1 2 3 4 1:27.780
5 244 KIM Yousung KOR 1 1 2 PEN 1:27.869

Final B 6 235 KIDA Raito JPN 1 2 3 1 1:27.274
7 253 VALENTIJN Timo NED 2 2 4 2 1:28.945
8 258 IZBICKI Franciszek POL 2 3 4 3 1:28.298
9 225 JANCSO Zalan HUN 3 2 5 4 1:29.786

10 249 de JONG Jonas NED 2 4 5 5 1:29.719
Quarterfinals 11 226 KESZTHELYI David HUN 2 3 1:29.019

12 269 TOLLIVER Robert USA 3 3 1:28.562
13 265 CHAN Vincent USA 3 3 1:30.253
14 259 MADRY Krzysztof POL 3 1 1 4 1:29.572
15 260 CHIPER Aurel SUI 3 4 1:31.922
16 238 KASSYMBEK Assylkhan KAZ 4 1 2 4 1:28.510
17 232 PEZZONI Filippo ITA 1 5 1:29.645
18 206 FORTIN Emile CAN 1 5 1:32.135
19 213 CALANCA Elio FRA 2 PEN 1:30.942

Rep Semifinals 20 216 BARLOW Albie GBR 4 2 3 1:29.939
21 218 HARTMANN Moritz GER 3 1 4 1:30.652
22 254 KUTOVOY Anthony NZL 4 2 5 1:30.975
23 221 MAN Chi Ping HKG 5 4 6 1:34.346

Ranking Finals 24 219 KUEHNRICH Moritz GER 4 3 1 1:29.403
25 230 KOTHARI Advay IND 3 3 2 1:32.331
26 263 JIANG Jun Xian TPE 4 3 3 1:31.474
27 201 JUNG Jian AUS 5 2 4 1:32.779
28 261 CHEN Jeng Yan TPE 5 4 1 1:32.448
29 248 MUNKHBAYAR Borkhuu MGL 5 5 2 1:37.489
30 228 FIRDAUS Kayshan Azri Putra INA 4 4 DNS 1:32.138

Rep Quarterfinals 31 215 TOMIMITSU Leonard FRA 4 PEN 1:30.624
Heats 32 202 SEAH Joshua AUS PEN

32 245 LEE Jonghun KOR PEN
34 240 TSOY Pavel KAZ 2 YC

LEGEND

DNS Did Not Start FA Final A FB Final B
H Heats PEN Penalty QF Quarterfinals
RF Ranking Finals RQ Repechage Quarterfinals RS Repechage Semifinals
SF Semifinals YC Yellow Card
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RESULTS

Men 1000 m (1) - Heats

Junior World Record 1:22.352 JOO Jaehee (KOR) 15 NOV 2024 Bormio (ITA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

6 H1 1 237 SASAKI Taiga JPN 1:28.391 Q
2 249 de JONG Jonas NED 1:30.065 Q
3 260 CHIPER Aurel SUI 1:32.469 q
4 238 KASSYMBEK Assylkhan KAZ 1:38.745
5 221 MAN Chi Ping HKG No time

7 H2 1 235 KIDA Raito JPN 1:30.776 Q
2 213 CALANCA Elio FRA 1:30.942 Q
3 230 KOTHARI Advay IND 1:34.364
4 228 FIRDAUS Kayshan Azri Putra INA 1:53.882
- 202 SEAH Joshua AUS PEN

8 H3 1 244 KIM Yousung KOR 1:27.869 Q
2 240 TSOY Pavel KAZ 1:27.985 Q
3 269 TOLLIVER Robert USA 1:28.562 q
4 219 KUEHNRICH Moritz GER 1:29.403
5 201 JUNG Jian AUS 1:34.462

9 H4 1 204 CHARTRAND Victor CAN 1:29.212 Q
2 253 VALENTIJN Timo NED 1:30.200 Q
3 265 CHAN Vincent USA 1:30.253 q
4 215 TOMIMITSU Leonard FRA 1:30.624
5 248 MUNKHBAYAR Borkhuu MGL 1:39.474

10 H5 1 232 PEZZONI Filippo ITA 1:31.147 Q
2 208 LI Yuheng CHN 1:31.220 Q
3 225 JANCSO Zalan HUN 1:31.559 q
4 263 JIANG Jun Xian TPE 1:33.885
- 245 LEE Jonghun KOR PEN

11 H6 1 210 ZHANG Xinzhe CHN 1:32.131 Q
2 258 IZBICKI Franciszek POL 1:32.323 Q
3 218 HARTMANN Moritz GER 1:32.599
4 254 KUTOVOY Anthony NZL 1:33.568
5 261 CHEN Jeng Yan TPE 1:35.745

12 H7 1 206 FORTIN Emile CAN 1:32.135 Q
2 226 KESZTHELYI David HUN 1:33.033 Q
3 259 MADRY Krzysztof POL 1:44.327
4 216 BARLOW Albie GBR No time

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of four fastest third place skaters qualify for Quarterfinals.

LEGEND

H Heats PEN Penalty q Qualified by Time
Q Qualified by Place Qual. Qualification Code
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RESULTS

Men 1000 m (1) - Rep. Quarterfinals

Junior World Record 1:22.352 JOO Jaehee (KOR) 15 NOV 2024 Bormio (ITA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

59 RQ1 1 218 HARTMANN Moritz GER 1:30.652 Q
2 254 KUTOVOY Anthony NZL 1:30.975 q
3 263 JIANG Jun Xian TPE 1:31.474
4 261 CHEN Jeng Yan TPE 1:32.448
5 248 MUNKHBAYAR Borkhuu MGL 1:37.622

60 RQ2 1 238 KASSYMBEK Assylkhan KAZ 1:30.749 Q
2 201 JUNG Jian AUS 1:33.726
3 230 KOTHARI Advay IND 1:35.300
4 221 MAN Chi Ping HKG 1:38.918 ADV
- 215 TOMIMITSU Leonard FRA PEN

61 RQ3 1 259 MADRY Krzysztof POL 1:29.572 Q
2 216 BARLOW Albie GBR 1:29.939 q
3 219 KUEHNRICH Moritz GER 1:30.655
4 228 FIRDAUS Kayshan Azri Putra INA 1:32.138

NOTE
The first placed skater from each race and up to a maximum of three fastest second place skaters qualify for Rep Semifinals.

LEGEND

ADV Advanced PEN Penalty q Qualified by Time
Q Qualified by Place Qual. Qualification Code
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RESULTS

Men 1000 m (1) - Ranking Finals

Junior World Record 1:22.352 JOO Jaehee (KOR) 15 NOV 2024 Bormio (ITA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

71 RF1 1 261 CHEN Jeng Yan TPE 1:36.025
2 248 MUNKHBAYAR Borkhuu MGL 1:37.489
- 228 FIRDAUS Kayshan Azri Putra INA DNS

72 RF2 1 219 KUEHNRICH Moritz GER 1:32.022
2 230 KOTHARI Advay IND 1:32.331
3 263 JIANG Jun Xian TPE 1:32.451
4 201 JUNG Jian AUS 1:32.779

LEGEND

DNS Did Not Start Qual. Qualification Code
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RESULTS

Men 1000 m (1) - Rep. Semifinals

Junior World Record 1:22.352 JOO Jaehee (KOR) 15 NOV 2024 Bormio (ITA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

66 RS1 1 259 MADRY Krzysztof POL 1:30.301 Q
2 238 KASSYMBEK Assylkhan KAZ 1:30.748 q
3 216 BARLOW Albie GBR 1:30.849
4 218 HARTMANN Moritz GER 1:31.542
5 254 KUTOVOY Anthony NZL 1:32.047
6 221 MAN Chi Ping HKG 1:34.346

NOTE
The first placed skater from each race and up to a maximum of one fastest second place skater qualify for Quarterfinals.

LEGEND

q Qualified by Time Q Qualified by Place Qual. Qualification Code
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RESULTS

Men 1000 m (1) - Quarterfinals

Junior World Record 1:22.352 JOO Jaehee (KOR) 15 NOV 2024 Bormio (ITA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

81 QF1 1 244 KIM Yousung KOR 1:27.948 Q
2 225 JANCSO Zalan HUN 1:29.786 Q
3 265 CHAN Vincent USA 1:30.352
4 249 de JONG Jonas NED No time ADV
- 240 TSOY Pavel KAZ YC

82 QF2 1 237 SASAKI Taiga JPN 1:27.202 Q
2 253 VALENTIJN Timo NED 1:28.945 Q
3 269 TOLLIVER Robert USA 1:29.083
4 260 CHIPER Aurel SUI 1:31.922
5 206 FORTIN Emile CAN No time

83 QF3 1 210 ZHANG Xinzhe CHN 1:27.419 Q
2 204 CHARTRAND Victor CAN 1:27.780 Q
3 226 KESZTHELYI David HUN 1:29.019
4 259 MADRY Krzysztof POL 1:32.447
- 213 CALANCA Elio FRA PEN

84 QF4 1 208 LI Yuheng CHN 1:27.169 Q
2 235 KIDA Raito JPN 1:27.274 Q
3 258 IZBICKI Franciszek POL 1:28.298 q
4 238 KASSYMBEK Assylkhan KAZ 1:28.510
5 232 PEZZONI Filippo ITA 1:29.645

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of two fastest third place skaters qualify for Semifinals.

LEGEND

ADV Advanced PEN Penalty q Qualified by Time
Q Qualified by Place QF Quarterfinal Qual. Qualification Code
YC Yellow Card



Print Date: SAT 8 NOV 2025    Print Time: 16:14
Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING

Page 1 of 1STKM1000M-1-----------SFNL--------_C73A 1.0

ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2025/26 - Astana (KAZ)
Fri Nov 7 - Sun Nov 9, 2025 - Ice Palace Alau

RESULTS

Men 1000 m (1) - Semifinals

Junior World Record 1:22.352 JOO Jaehee (KOR) 15 NOV 2024 Bormio (ITA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

93 SF1 1 208 LI Yuheng CHN 1:28.015 QA
2 244 KIM Yousung KOR 1:28.404 QA
3 235 KIDA Raito JPN 1:28.691 QB
4 258 IZBICKI Franciszek POL 1:30.255 QB
5 225 JANCSO Zalan HUN No time QB

94 SF2 1 210 ZHANG Xinzhe CHN 1:28.173 QA
2 237 SASAKI Taiga JPN 1:28.248 QA
3 204 CHARTRAND Victor CAN 1:28.413 qA
4 253 VALENTIJN Timo NED 1:29.626 QB
5 249 de JONG Jonas NED 1:29.719 QB

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of one fastest third place skater qualify for Final A. Remainder may qualify for 
Final B.

LEGEND

QA Qualified for final A QB Qualified for final B Qual. Qualification Code
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RESULTS

Men 1000 m (1) - Finals

Junior World Record 1:22.352 JOO Jaehee (KOR) 15 NOV 2024 Bormio (ITA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

102 Final A 1 208 LI Yuheng CHN 1:25.425
2 237 SASAKI Taiga JPN 1:25.475
3 210 ZHANG Xinzhe CHN 1:26.523
4 204 CHARTRAND Victor CAN 1:51.031
- 244 KIM Yousung KOR PEN

101 Final B 1 235 KIDA Raito JPN 1:30.246
2 253 VALENTIJN Timo NED 1:31.051
3 258 IZBICKI Franciszek POL 1:32.263
4 225 JANCSO Zalan HUN 1:48.924
5 249 de JONG Jonas NED 1:52.128

LEGEND

PEN Penalty Qual. Qualification Code



Print Date: SAT 8 NOV 2025    Print Time: 17:35
Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING

Page 1 of 1STKM1000M-1-----------------------_C81 1.0

ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2025/26 - Astana (KAZ)
Fri Nov 7 - Sun Nov 9, 2025 - Ice Palace Alau

TIME ANALYSIS

Men 1000 m (1)

Rank
Distance

Classification
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Time Round

1 1 208 LI Yuheng CHN 1:25.425 Final A
2 2 237 SASAKI Taiga JPN 1:25.475 Final A
3 3 210 ZHANG Xinzhe CHN 1:26.523 Final A
4 6 235 KIDA Raito JPN 1:27.274 Quarterfinals
5 4 204 CHARTRAND Victor CAN 1:27.780 Quarterfinals
6 5 244 KIM Yousung KOR 1:27.869 Heats
7 8 258 IZBICKI Franciszek POL 1:28.298 Quarterfinals
8 16 238 KASSYMBEK Assylkhan KAZ 1:28.510 Quarterfinals
9 12 269 TOLLIVER Robert USA 1:28.562 Heats

10 7 253 VALENTIJN Timo NED 1:28.945 Quarterfinals
11 11 226 KESZTHELYI David HUN 1:29.019 Quarterfinals
12 24 219 KUEHNRICH Moritz GER 1:29.403 Heats
13 14 259 MADRY Krzysztof POL 1:29.572 Rep Quarterfinals
14 17 232 PEZZONI Filippo ITA 1:29.645 Quarterfinals
15 10 249 de JONG Jonas NED 1:29.719 Semifinals
16 9 225 JANCSO Zalan HUN 1:29.786 Quarterfinals
17 20 216 BARLOW Albie GBR 1:29.939 Rep Quarterfinals
18 13 265 CHAN Vincent USA 1:30.253 Heats
19 31 215 TOMIMITSU Leonard FRA 1:30.624 Heats
20 21 218 HARTMANN Moritz GER 1:30.652 Rep Quarterfinals
21 19 213 CALANCA Elio FRA 1:30.942 Heats
22 22 254 KUTOVOY Anthony NZL 1:30.975 Rep Quarterfinals
23 26 263 JIANG Jun Xian TPE 1:31.474 Rep Quarterfinals
24 15 260 CHIPER Aurel SUI 1:31.922 Quarterfinals
25 18 206 FORTIN Emile CAN 1:32.135 Heats
26 30 228 FIRDAUS Kayshan Azri Putra INA 1:32.138 Rep Quarterfinals
27 25 230 KOTHARI Advay IND 1:32.331 Ranking Finals
28 28 261 CHEN Jeng Yan TPE 1:32.448 Rep Quarterfinals
29 27 201 JUNG Jian AUS 1:32.779 Ranking Finals
30 23 221 MAN Chi Ping HKG 1:34.346 Rep Semifinals
31 29 248 MUNKHBAYAR Borkhuu MGL 1:37.489 Ranking Finals
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ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2025/26 - Astana (KAZ)
Fri Nov 7 - Sun Nov 9, 2025 - Ice Palace Alau

EVENT CLASSIFICATION

Women 1500 m

Junior World Record 2:18.695 LEE Yu Bin (KOR) 27 JAN 2017 Innsbruck (AUT)

Round Results
Group Rank

Helmet
Number

Name
ISU
Member QF RS RF SF FB FA

Best Time

Final A 1 172 KIM Minji KOR 1 1 1 2:23.717
2 171 KANG Minji KOR 2 1 2 2:21.906
3 174 YU Sumin KOR 1 1 3 2:32.426
4 145 HAO Ruoxuan CHN 1 2 4 2:23.294
5 161 INOUE Nonomi JPN 2 2 5 2:32.434
6 183 WAWER Michalina POL 2 3 6 2:23.627
7 147 LI Jinzi CHN 1 2 7 2:23.973

Final B 8 141 BOIVIN Mila CAN 2 4 1 2:30.699
9 169 ZHALMUKHAN Guldana KAZ 6 2 3 2 2:28.010

10 178 STRAATHOF Pom NED 3 3 3 2:26.050
11 144 GUERARD Oceane CAN 2 6 4 2:30.905
12 155 HALTRICH Luca HUN 3 5 5 2:25.275
13 158 Z MOLNAR Natasa HUN 5 1 4 6 2:27.598
14 177 SCHMITZ Djoeke NED 4 4 PEN 2:25.178

Semifinals 15 150 GROSSMANN Carlotta GER 3 5 2:34.647
16 167 ALPYSBAY Nuriya KAZ 4 5 2:28.821
17 140 BOIVIN Annie-Kim CAN 3 6 2:26.620
18 175 MEINSMA Roosmarijn NED 4 6 2:32.058
19 182 MAZUR Hanna POL 1 7 2:31.645
20 189 KAZANECKA Olimpia USA 4 7 2:27.196
21 166 MANARBEKOVA Raiana KAZ 3 PEN 2:34.993

Ranking Finals 22 163 NAKANO Rikka JPN 4 3 1 2:28.182
23 160 PAGLIA Beatrice ITA 5 5 2 2:30.559
24 186 HUANG Chien Hua TPE 5 8 3 2:32.700
25 156 KISS-GEBORA Flora HUN 5 7 PEN 2:34.746
26 151 KUHNT TORZEWSKI Paula GER 5 4 DNS 2:29.516
27 190 YI Michelle USA 6 6 DNS 2:33.061

LEGEND

DNS Did Not Start FA Final A FB Final B
PEN Penalty QF Quarterfinals RF Ranking Finals
RS Repechage Semifinals SF Semifinals
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ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2025/26 - Astana (KAZ)
Fri Nov 7 - Sun Nov 9, 2025 - Ice Palace Alau

RESULTS

Women 1500 m - Rep. Semifinals

Junior World Record 2:18.695 LEE Yu Bin (KOR) 27 JAN 2017 Innsbruck (AUT)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

62 RS1 1 158 Z MOLNAR Natasa HUN 2:27.962 Q
2 169 ZHALMUKHAN Guldana KAZ 2:28.010 q
3 163 NAKANO Rikka JPN 2:28.182
4 151 KUHNT TORZEWSKI Paula GER 2:29.516
5 160 PAGLIA Beatrice ITA 2:30.559
6 190 YI Michelle USA 2:33.061
7 156 KISS-GEBORA Flora HUN 2:34.746
8 186 HUANG Chien Hua TPE 2:36.254

NOTE
The first placed skater from each race and up to a maximum of one fastest second place skater qualify for Semifinals.

LEGEND

q Qualified by Time Q Qualified by Place Qual. Qualification Code
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ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2025/26 - Astana (KAZ)
Fri Nov 7 - Sun Nov 9, 2025 - Ice Palace Alau

RESULTS

Women 1500 m - Ranking Finals

Junior World Record 2:18.695 LEE Yu Bin (KOR) 27 JAN 2017 Innsbruck (AUT)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

70 RF1 1 163 NAKANO Rikka JPN 2:40.341
2 160 PAGLIA Beatrice ITA 2:40.998
3 186 HUANG Chien Hua TPE 2:41.164
- 156 KISS-GEBORA Flora HUN PEN
- 151 KUHNT TORZEWSKI Paula GER DNS
- 190 YI Michelle USA DNS

LEGEND

DNS Did Not Start PEN Penalty Qual. Qualification Code
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ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2025/26 - Astana (KAZ)
Fri Nov 7 - Sun Nov 9, 2025 - Ice Palace Alau

RESULTS

Women 1500 m - Quarterfinals

Junior World Record 2:18.695 LEE Yu Bin (KOR) 27 JAN 2017 Innsbruck (AUT)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

13 QF1 1 145 HAO Ruoxuan CHN 2:29.222 Q
2 183 WAWER Michalina POL 2:29.904 Q
3 178 STRAATHOF Pom NED 2:29.974 Q
4 177 SCHMITZ Djoeke NED 2:58.171 q
5 151 KUHNT TORZEWSKI Paula GER 3:01.267

14 QF2 1 147 LI Jinzi CHN 2:34.475 Q
2 141 BOIVIN Mila CAN 2:36.396 Q
3 150 GROSSMANN Carlotta GER 2:36.515 Q
4 163 NAKANO Rikka JPN 2:59.829
5 156 KISS-GEBORA Flora HUN 3:05.619

15 QF3 1 174 YU Sumin KOR 2:33.647 Q
2 161 INOUE Nonomi JPN 2:33.764 Q
3 166 MANARBEKOVA Raiana KAZ 2:34.993 Q
4 189 KAZANECKA Olimpia USA 2:35.358 q
5 158 Z MOLNAR Natasa HUN 2:35.948

16 QF4 1 182 MAZUR Hanna POL 2:31.645 Q
2 144 GUERARD Oceane CAN 2:31.852 Q
3 140 BOIVIN Annie-Kim CAN 2:31.919 Q
4 175 MEINSMA Roosmarijn NED 2:32.058 q
5 186 HUANG Chien Hua TPE 2:32.700
6 169 ZHALMUKHAN Guldana KAZ No time

17 QF5 1 172 KIM Minji KOR 2:30.722 Q
2 171 KANG Minji KOR 2:30.907 Q
3 155 HALTRICH Luca HUN 2:32.024 Q
4 167 NURIYA Alpysbay KAZ 2:32.111 q
5 160 PAGLIA Beatrice ITA 2:35.271
6 190 YI Michelle USA 2:38.604

NOTE
The first, second and third placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of four fastest fourth place skaters qualify for Semifinals.

LEGEND

q Qualified by Time Q Qualified by Place QF Quarterfinal
Qual. Qualification Code
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ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2025/26 - Astana (KAZ)
Fri Nov 7 - Sun Nov 9, 2025 - Ice Palace Alau

RESULTS

Women 1500 m - Semifinals

Junior World Record 2:18.695 LEE Yu Bin (KOR) 27 JAN 2017 Innsbruck (AUT)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

85 SF1 1 171 KANG Minji KOR 2:21.906 QA
2 145 HAO Ruoxuan CHN 2:23.294 QA
3 183 WAWER Michalina POL 2:23.627 qA
4 177 SCHMITZ Djoeke NED 2:25.178 QB
5 155 HALTRICH Luca HUN 2:25.275 qB
6 140 BOIVIN Annie-Kim CAN 2:26.620
7 189 KAZANECKA Olimpia USA 2:27.196

86 SF2 1 172 KIM Minji KOR 2:23.717 QA
2 147 LI Jinzi CHN 2:23.973 QA
3 178 STRAATHOF Pom NED 2:26.050 QB
4 158 Z MOLNAR Natasa HUN 2:27.598 QB
5 167 NURIYA Alpysbay KAZ 2:28.821
6 144 GUERARD Oceane CAN 2:47.084 ADVB
- 166 MANARBEKOVA Raiana KAZ PEN

87 SF3 1 174 YU Sumin KOR 2:32.426 QA
2 161 INOUE Nonomi JPN 2:32.434 QA
3 169 ZHALMUKHAN Guldana KAZ 2:33.049 QB
4 141 BOIVIN Mila CAN 2:34.134 QB
5 150 GROSSMANN Carlotta GER 2:34.647
6 175 MEINSMA Roosmarijn NED 3:20.002
7 182 MAZUR Hanna POL No time

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of one fastest third place skater qualify for Final A. Remainder may qualify for 
Final B.

LEGEND

ADVB Advanced for Final B PEN Penalty QA Qualified for final A
QB Qualified for final B Qual. Qualification Code
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ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2025/26 - Astana (KAZ)
Fri Nov 7 - Sun Nov 9, 2025 - Ice Palace Alau

RESULTS

Women 1500 m - Finals

Junior World Record 2:18.695 LEE Yu Bin (KOR) 27 JAN 2017 Innsbruck (AUT)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

96 Final A 1 172 KIM Minji KOR 2:33.995
2 171 KANG Minji KOR 2:34.210
3 174 YU Sumin KOR 2:34.515
4 145 HAO Ruoxuan CHN 2:34.555
5 161 INOUE Nonomi JPN 2:34.651
6 183 WAWER Michalina POL 2:35.089
7 147 LI Jinzi CHN 2:35.336

95 Final B 1 141 BOIVIN Mila CAN 2:30.699
2 169 ZHALMUKHAN Guldana KAZ 2:30.708
3 178 STRAATHOF Pom NED 2:30.894
4 144 GUERARD Oceane CAN 2:30.905
5 155 HALTRICH Luca HUN 2:31.103
6 158 Z MOLNAR Natasa HUN 2:31.622
- 177 SCHMITZ Djoeke NED PEN

LEGEND

PEN Penalty Qual. Qualification Code
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ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2025/26 - Astana (KAZ)
Fri Nov 7 - Sun Nov 9, 2025 - Ice Palace Alau

TIME ANALYSIS

Women 1500 m

Rank
Distance

Classification
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Time Round

1 2 171 KANG Minji KOR 2:21.906 Semifinals
2 4 145 HAO Ruoxuan CHN 2:23.294 Semifinals
3 6 183 WAWER Michalina POL 2:23.627 Semifinals
4 1 172 KIM Minji KOR 2:23.717 Semifinals
5 7 147 LI Jinzi CHN 2:23.973 Semifinals
6 14 177 SCHMITZ Djoeke NED 2:25.178 Semifinals
7 12 155 HALTRICH Luca HUN 2:25.275 Semifinals
8 10 178 STRAATHOF Pom NED 2:26.050 Semifinals
9 17 140 BOIVIN Annie-Kim CAN 2:26.620 Semifinals

10 20 189 KAZANECKA Olimpia USA 2:27.196 Semifinals
11 13 158 Z MOLNAR Natasa HUN 2:27.598 Semifinals
12 9 169 ZHALMUKHAN Guldana KAZ 2:28.010 Rep Semifinals
13 22 163 NAKANO Rikka JPN 2:28.182 Rep Semifinals
14 16 167 ALPYSBAY Nuriya KAZ 2:28.821 Semifinals
15 26 151 KUHNT TORZEWSKI Paula GER 2:29.516 Rep Semifinals
16 23 160 PAGLIA Beatrice ITA 2:30.559 Rep Semifinals
17 8 141 BOIVIN Mila CAN 2:30.699 Final B
18 11 144 GUERARD Oceane CAN 2:30.905 Final B
19 19 182 MAZUR Hanna POL 2:31.645 Quarterfinals
20 18 175 MEINSMA Roosmarijn NED 2:32.058 Quarterfinals
21 3 174 YU Sumin KOR 2:32.426 Semifinals
22 5 161 INOUE Nonomi JPN 2:32.434 Semifinals
23 24 186 HUANG Chien Hua TPE 2:32.700 Quarterfinals
24 27 190 YI Michelle USA 2:33.061 Rep Semifinals
25 15 150 GROSSMANN Carlotta GER 2:34.647 Semifinals
26 25 156 KISS-GEBORA Flora HUN 2:34.746 Rep Semifinals
27 21 166 MANARBEKOVA Raiana KAZ 2:34.993 Quarterfinals
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ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2025/26 - Astana (KAZ)
Fri Nov 7 - Sun Nov 9, 2025 - Ice Palace Alau

EVENT CLASSIFICATION

Men 1500 m

Junior World Record 2:10.495 NIEWINSKI Michal (POL) 28 JAN 2023 Dresden (GER)

Round Results
Group Rank

Helmet
Number

Name
ISU
Member QF RQ RF RS SF FB FA

Best Time

Final A 1 241 VEKHOV Bogdan KAZ 1 1 1 2:14.336
2 211 ZHANG Zixia CHN 1 1 2 2:14.460
3 247 PARK Seojun KOR 3 5 3 2:15.317
4 234 FUCHIGAMI Yuta JPN 1 1 4 2:15.562
5 214 LIBEAU Tymeo FRA 1 2 5 2:15.582
6 209 WANG Tianyou CHN 1 2 6 2:16.176
7 266 JIN Daniel USA 2 2 7 2:17.749
8 233 PIETROBONO Aaron van Quang ITA 3 3 8 2:22.168
9 243 JOO Jaehee KOR 1 6 9 2:22.274

Final B 10 205 DUBUC-BILODEAU Alexis CAN 4 2 1 6 1 2:19.064
11 203 BESSETTE Justin CAN 3 3 2 2:19.346
12 252 SCHMITZ Jesper NED 3 3 3 2:19.526
13 207 LACHANCE Ludovic CAN 2 5 4 2:19.744
14 250 METZ Robin NED 3 4 5 2:19.951
15 236 MARUYAMA Sogo JPN 3 4 6 2:21.280
16 268 LIAO Brandon USA 5 2 6 4 7 2:21.380
17 227 Z MOLNAR Borisz HUN 2 6 8 2:21.034

Semifinals 18 223 ARENDAS Mihaly HUN 4 5 2:20.273
19 242 ZHOLDAS Tamirlan KAZ 2 PEN 2:21.121
20 239 MADIKHOV Madiyar KAZ 2 PEN 2:26.568

Rep. Semifinals 21 251 OTTENHOFF Kai-Arne NED 4 1 2 2:21.847
22 212 BRUGVIN Badis FRA 5 1 3 2:19.026
23 257 HYJEK Filip POL 4 2 4 2:25.731
24 200 CHEN Steven AUS 4 3 5 2:20.488
25 224 HALLOSY Dominik HUN 5 1 PEN 2:25.351

Ranking Finals 26 220 TAUBERT Marten GER 6 3 1 2:25.839
27 262 CHIEN Ian Yo-Feng TPE 6 4 2 2:30.069
28 217 BORINSKI William GER 6 4 3 2:23.939
29 231 SURAPANENI Pranav Madav IND 5 3 PEN 2:22.755
30 229 FIRDAUS Marva Kayana Putra INA 5 4 DNS 2:28.141
31 256 HRYNIEWICZ Tymon POL 4 6 1 2:28.103
32 255 STREET Luke NZL 6 5 2 2:32.233
33 222 YUEN Ho Long HKG 5 5 3 2:27.394
34 264 LIU Chun-Jong TPE 6 5 4 2:25.724

Quarterfinals 35 267 KAZANECKI Julius USA PEN
36 246 LEE Yoonseok KOR 2 YC

LEGEND

DNS Did Not Start FA Final A FB Final B
PEN Penalty QF Quarterfinals RF Ranking Finals
RQ Repechage Quarterfinals RS Repechage. Semifinals SF Semifinals
YC Yellow Card
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ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2025/26 - Astana (KAZ)
Fri Nov 7 - Sun Nov 9, 2025 - Ice Palace Alau

RESULTS

Men 1500 m - Quarterfinals

Junior World Record 2:10.495 NIEWINSKI Michal (POL) 28 JAN 2023 Dresden (GER)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

18 QF1 1 241 VEKHOV Bogdan KAZ 2:20.146 Q
2 242 ZHOLDAS Tamirlan KAZ 2:21.121 Q
3 203 BESSETTE Justin CAN 2:21.162 Q
4 223 ARENDAS Mihaly HUN 2:21.338 q
5 268 LIAO Brandon USA 2:22.548
6 264 LIU Chun-Jong TPE 2:25.724

19 QF2 1 211 ZHANG Zixia CHN 2:23.263 Q
2 266 JIN Daniel USA 2:23.499 Q
3 247 PARK Seojun KOR 2:23.544 Q
4 205 DUBUC-BILODEAU Alexis CAN 2:23.836
5 212 BRUGVIN Badis FRA 2:24.772
6 262 CHIEN Ian Yo-Feng TPE 2:30.069

20 QF3 1 209 WANG Tianyou CHN 2:25.582 Q
2 239 MADIKHOV Madiyar KAZ 2:26.568 Q
3 236 MARUYAMA Sogo JPN 2:26.705 Q
4 200 CHEN Steven AUS 2:30.196
5 229 FIRDAUS Marva Kayana Putra INA 2:30.256
6 220 TAUBERT Marten GER No time

21 QF4 1 214 LIBEAU Tymeo FRA 2:20.904 Q
2 227 Z MOLNAR Borisz HUN 2:21.034 Q
3 252 SCHMITZ Jesper NED 2:21.176 Q
4 251 OTTENHOFF Kai-Arne NED 2:21.847
5 231 SURAPANENI Pranav Madav IND 2:22.755
6 217 BORINSKI William GER 2:33.656

22 QF5 1 243 JOO Jaehee KOR 2:22.274 Q
2 246 LEE Yoonseok KOR 2:22.401 Q
3 233 PIETROBONO Aaron van Quang ITA 2:23.996 Q
4 257 HYJEK Filip POL 2:27.394
5 224 HALLOSY Dominik HUN 2:29.091
- 267 KAZANECKI Julius USA PEN

23 QF6 1 234 FUCHIGAMI Yuta JPN 2:24.694 Q
2 207 LACHANCE Ludovic CAN 2:24.983 Q
3 250 METZ Robin NED 2:27.256 Q
4 256 HRYNIEWICZ Tymon POL 2:28.103
5 222 YUEN Ho Long HKG 2:34.120
6 255 STREET Luke NZL No time

NOTE
The first, second and third placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of one fastest fourth place skater qualify for Semifinals.

LEGEND

PEN Penalty q Qualified by Time Q Qualified by Place
QF Quarterfinal Qual. Qualification Code
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ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2025/26 - Astana (KAZ)
Fri Nov 7 - Sun Nov 9, 2025 - Ice Palace Alau

RESULTS

Men 1500 m - Rep. Quarterfinals

Junior World Record 2:10.495 NIEWINSKI Michal (POL) 28 JAN 2023 Dresden (GER)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

63 RQ1 1 251 OTTENHOFF Kai-Arne NED 2:31.984 Q
2 268 LIAO Brandon USA 2:32.075 Q
3 231 SURAPANENI Pranav Madav IND 2:32.189
4 262 CHIEN Ian Yo-Feng TPE 2:37.888
5 264 LIU Chun-Jong TPE No time

64 RQ2 1 212 BRUGVIN Badis FRA 2:19.026 Q
2 205 DUBUC-BILODEAU Alexis CAN 2:19.064 Q
3 200 CHEN Steven AUS 2:20.488 q
4 217 BORINSKI William GER 2:23.939
5 222 YUEN Ho Long HKG 2:27.394

65 RQ3 1 224 HALLOSY Dominik HUN 2:25.351 Q
2 257 HYJEK Filip POL 2:25.731 Q
3 220 TAUBERT Marten GER 2:25.839
4 229 FIRDAUS Marva Kayana Putra INA 2:28.141
5 255 STREET Luke NZL 2:32.233
6 256 HRYNIEWICZ Tymon POL 2:43.191

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of one fastest third place skater qualify for Rep. Semifinals.

LEGEND

q Qualified by Time Q Qualified by Place Qual. Qualification Code
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ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2025/26 - Astana (KAZ)
Fri Nov 7 - Sun Nov 9, 2025 - Ice Palace Alau

RESULTS

Men 1500 m - Rep. Semifinals

Junior World Record 2:10.495 NIEWINSKI Michal (POL) 28 JAN 2023 Dresden (GER)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

67 RS1 1 205 DUBUC-BILODEAU Alexis CAN 2:31.541 Q
2 251 OTTENHOFF Kai-Arne NED 2:32.283
3 212 BRUGVIN Badis FRA 2:33.279
4 257 HYJEK Filip POL 2:34.029
5 200 CHEN Steven AUS 2:34.541
6 268 LIAO Brandon USA No time ADV
- 224 HALLOSY Dominik HUN PEN

NOTE
The first placed skater from each race qualify for Semifinals.

LEGEND

ADV Advanced PEN Penalty Q Qualified by Place
Qual. Qualification Code
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ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2025/26 - Astana (KAZ)
Fri Nov 7 - Sun Nov 9, 2025 - Ice Palace Alau

RESULTS

Men 1500 m - Semifinals

Junior World Record 2:10.495 NIEWINSKI Michal (POL) 28 JAN 2023 Dresden (GER)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

88 SF1 1 241 VEKHOV Bogdan KAZ 2:17.541 QA
2 209 WANG Tianyou CHN 2:17.742 QA
3 203 BESSETTE Justin CAN 2:19.346 QB
4 250 METZ Robin NED 2:19.951 QB
5 223 ARENDAS Mihaly HUN 2:20.273
6 227 Z MOLNAR Borisz HUN 2:51.776 ADVB
- 239 MADIKHOV Madiyar KAZ PEN

89 SF2 1 234 FUCHIGAMI Yuta JPN 2:20.123 QA
2 214 LIBEAU Tymeo FRA 2:20.201 QA
3 252 SCHMITZ Jesper NED 2:20.513 QB
4 236 MARUYAMA Sogo JPN 2:25.455 QB
5 207 LACHANCE Ludovic CAN 2:50.672 ADVB
6 205 DUBUC-BILODEAU Alexis CAN 2:58.070 ADVB
- 242 ZHOLDAS Tamirlan KAZ PEN

90 SF3 1 211 ZHANG Zixia CHN 2:28.410 QA
2 266 JIN Daniel USA 2:29.302 QA
3 233 PIETROBONO Aaron van Quang ITA 2:30.977 ADVA
4 268 LIAO Brandon USA 2:31.150 QB
5 247 PARK Seojun KOR 2:41.959 ADVA
6 243 JOO Jaehee KOR No time ADVA
- 246 LEE Yoonseok KOR YC

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of one fastest third place skater qualify for Final A. Remainder may qualify for 
Final B.

LEGEND

ADVA Advanced for Final A ADVB Advanced for Final B PEN Penalty
QA Qualified for final A QB Qualified for final B Qual. Qualification Code

YC Yellow Card
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ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2025/26 - Astana (KAZ)
Fri Nov 7 - Sun Nov 9, 2025 - Ice Palace Alau

RESULTS

Men 1500 m - Finals

Junior World Record 2:10.495 NIEWINSKI Michal (POL) 28 JAN 2023 Dresden (GER)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

98 Final A 1 241 VEKHOV Bogdan KAZ 2:14.336
2 211 ZHANG Zixia CHN 2:14.460
3 247 PARK Seojun KOR 2:15.317
4 234 FUCHIGAMI Yuta JPN 2:15.562
5 214 LIBEAU Tymeo FRA 2:15.582
6 209 WANG Tianyou CHN 2:16.176
7 266 JIN Daniel USA 2:17.749
8 233 PIETROBONO Aaron van Quang ITA 2:22.168
9 243 JOO Jaehee KOR 3:11.234

97 Final B 1 205 DUBUC-BILODEAU Alexis CAN 2:19.166
2 203 BESSETTE Justin CAN 2:19.473
3 252 SCHMITZ Jesper NED 2:19.526
4 207 LACHANCE Ludovic CAN 2:19.744
5 250 METZ Robin NED 2:20.421
6 236 MARUYAMA Sogo JPN 2:21.280
7 268 LIAO Brandon USA 2:21.380
8 227 Z MOLNAR Borisz HUN 2:25.939

LEGEND

Qual. Qualification Code
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ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 2025/26 - Astana (KAZ)
Fri Nov 7 - Sun Nov 9, 2025 - Ice Palace Alau

RESULTS

Men 1500 m - Ranking Finals

Junior World Record 2:10.495 NIEWINSKI Michal (POL) 28 JAN 2023 Dresden (GER)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

73 RF1 1 256 HRYNIEWICZ Tymon POL 2:51.974
2 255 STREET Luke NZL 2:52.494
3 222 YUEN Ho Long HKG 2:52.618
4 264 LIU Chun-Jong TPE 2:53.061

74 RF2 1 220 TAUBERT Marten GER 2:38.188
2 262 CHIEN Ian Yo-Feng TPE 2:39.265
3 217 BORINSKI William GER 3:01.545
- 231 SURAPANENI Pranav Madav IND PEN
- 229 FIRDAUS Marva Kayana Putra INA DNS

LEGEND

DNS Did Not Start PEN Penalty Qual. Qualification Code


